44
13
11
Farnell June 2001 Book 1 CYAN MAGENTA YELLOW BLACK Page 1311
1311
Security – Access Control, CCTV & Warning Devices
S
ec

500+100+50+25+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Ì PCB mounting device with low current consumption.
ssw166X
Piezo Alarms
Ì General purpose continuous tone
piezo alarm
Ì Built in drive circuit
Ì High sound pressure level with a low current con-
sumption
ssw288
927-247
927-235
927-260
927-259
250+100+50+25+10+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Order Code 927-259 927-260 927-235 927-247
Mftrs. List No KPE-222 KPE-232 KPE-228 KPE-238
Rated voltage (V dc) 3-20 3-20 3-20 3-20
Current consumption (mA @ 12V) 13 13 12 12
Sound output @ 30cm (dB Typ) 75 75 82 82
Operating Temperature (°C) –20 +60 –20 +60 –30 +85 –30 +85
Weight (g) 5 5 1.2 1.2
Dimensions 23.8x9.8x 23.8x9.8 24x8.5x 24x8.5x
(DiaxHxFCxpin dia.) 15x0.8 x17.5x0.8 15x0.8 15x0.8
927-260
Piezo Alarms
Ì General purpose continuous tone
piezo alarm
Ì Built in drive circuit
Ì 24mm diameter alarms with 3 frequency options
ssw296
927-193
927-223
927-181
927-211
927-170
927-200
250+100+50+25+10+1+
Price Each
Order Code
Mftrs. List No KPE-202 KPE-202A KPE-204 KPE-204A KPE-206 KPE-208
Rated voltage (V p-p max) 3–20 3–20 3–20 3–20 3–20 3–20
Current consumption (mA @ 12V) 6 8 9 9 15 15
Sound output @ 30cm (dB Typ) 78 83 86 93 85 91
Oscillating Frequency (kHz) 2.9 2.9 3.4 3.4 3.8 3.8